SCHOOL FOR INTEGRATED ACADEMICS AND TECHNOLOGIES

The Board of Directors ("Board") of the School for Integrated Academics and Technologies (SIATech Academy South) desires to prepare students for responsible citizenship by fostering self-discipline and personal responsibility. The Board believes that high expectations for student behavior, effective classroom management and student involvement in their learning can minimize the need for discipline. SIATech Academy South staff shall use preventative measures and positive conflict resolution techniques whenever possible.

Board policies and regulations shall delineate acceptable student conduct and provide the basis for sound disciplinary practices. SIATech Academy South shall develop disciplinary rules in accordance with law to meet the school's needs.

When misconduct occurs, staff shall implement appropriate discipline and attempt to identify and address the causes of the student's behavior. At all times, the safety of students and staff, and the maintenance of an orderly school environment shall be priorities in determining appropriate discipline.

SIATech Academy South staff shall enforce disciplinary rules fairly, consistently and without discrimination.

DATE OF ADOPTION BY THE BOARD: August 5, 2014